



Ms. Betty McCauley, Commission Secretary Ohio Public Utilities Commission 180 East Broad Street Columbus, OH 43215

RE: Withdrawal of Tariff Filing in Case No.: 12-0605-TP-ATA

In the Matter of the Application of Intrado Communications Inc. to File a Replacement Emergency Telecommunications Services Tariff

Dear Ms. McCauley:

Please accept this letter as notice that Intrado Communications Inc. is withdrawing the tariff filing submitted in the above referenced case number, without prejudice.

Any questions you may have regarding this filing should be directed to my attention at 407-740-3031 or via email to sthomas@tminc.com. Thank you for your assistance in this matter.

Sincerely,

/s/ Sharon Thomas

Sharon Thomas
Consultant to Intrado Communications Inc.

cc: Rebecca Ballesteros - Intrado

file: Intrado - Ohio - 911 tms: OHI1201a 911 This foregoing document was electronically filed with the Public Utilities

Commission of Ohio Docketing Information System on

3/6/2012 4:07:17 PM

in

Case No(s). 12-0605-TP-ATA

Summary: Notice of withdrawal of Application of Intrado Communications Inc. to File a Replacement Emergency Telecommunications Services Tariff electronically filed by Ms. Suzanne Pagana on behalf of Intrado Communications Inc.